

:

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26969-26970/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2010 in WP No.2751/1990 dated 20/04/2010 in WP No.2751/1990,RP No.5374/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DHARAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOODEARTH COOP HNG.STY.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated the letter seeking four weeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit.  
Put up on 3rd January, 2013.

| (Mahabir Singh)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
| Court Master

| Court Master

|