

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26969-26970/2010

(From the judgement and orders dated 13/01/2010 in WP No.2751/1990 and dated 20/04/2010 in RP No.5374/2010 in WP No.2751/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DHARAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOODEARTH CO-OPERATIVE
HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, counsel appearing for the petitioner, states that the petitioner is not in touch with her and the briefing counsel is no longer briefing her.

In view of the statement made by the counsel at the Bar, the special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

This order is being passed in presence of Ms. Shashi Juneja, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|